

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-3620 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 4/16/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 5/28/2019 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

SS - Ballistic Imaging Technology: for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the purchase of the Integrated Ballistic Identification System (IBIS®), onsite installation, training and warranty for parts, labor and software upgrades. Awarded to Forensic Technology, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed:

\$266,890.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. AGENDA NOTES, 2. NCPR Form, 3. Sole Source Letter, 4. Sole Source Public Notice Form

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/28/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
5/21/2019	1	ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
5/21/2019	1	Committee of the Whole		

Purchasing Type: Sole Source (SS)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): All

SS - Ballistic Imaging Technology: for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the purchase of the Integrated Ballistic Identification System (IBIS®), onsite installation, training and warranty for parts, labor and software upgrades. Awarded to Forensic Technology, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$266,890.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

This purchase consists of the Integrated Ballistic Identification System (IBIS®) includes the National Integrated Ballistic Information Network (NIBIN) Cartridge Case Acquisition Station (BRASSTRAXTM), Analysis Station for Cartridge Cases (MATCHPOINTTM), and PAG800 Stereo Zoom Microscope. This patented forensic technology will allow access to proprietary and commercially sensitive information and assist law enforcement in solving firearm-related crime by gathering intelligence of 2D and 3D images left on spent bullets and cartridge cases from the firearm and ammunition.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of the sole source with:

File #: 2019-3620, Version: 1

Forensic Technology, Inc., 7975 114th Avenue, North, Suite 2500, Largo, FL 33773-5028

Amount Not To Exceed: \$266,890.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Contract Effective Date: Date of Award
Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2023

3. Funding: Police (PS)